## Policy 9134 Derby Student Athlete Hall of Fame Committee

It is the policy of the Derby Board of Education to have a Derby Student Athlete Hall of Fame Committee. This committee shall be comprised of nine members representing the various demographics of the City of Derby. The terms of said committee shall be for 2 years commencing on July 1st of every other even numbered year beginning in 2020. Committee members shall be recommended by the Board of Education Chair and approved by the Derby Board of Education at a meeting prior to July 1.

Vacancies in the committee shall be filled in a manner consistent with the appointment process. The Board of Education Chair shall recommend replacements which will then be approved by the Derby Board of Education.

The Chairman of said committee shall be appointed by the Superintendent of schools. The term of the chairman shall coincide with the term of the committee.

The Student Athlete Hall of Fame Committee shall present an annual report due to the Derby Board of Education by July 15th of each year which shall include an accounting of money raised and expended.

As it is the goal of the Derby Board of Education to follow good governmental practice and to be transparent, the Student Athlete Hall of Fame Committee shall comply with all FOIA requirements, conduct open meetings, transcribe minutes, and post agendas.

The Derby Student Athlete Hall of Fame Committee shall furnish and maintain bylaws which explains the officer selection process and the governing procedures and how student athlete recommendations and the voting process works.

Adopted: XXXXXX 2020